
PATRICIA ACCISANO,

Plaintiff-Appellant

vs.

ALLSTATE INSURANCE CO.,

Defendant-Respondent

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
APPELLATE DIVISION
DOCKET No.: A-156-06T2

CIVIL ACTION

On Appeal from Order of
Superior Court, Law Division,
Monmouth County

SAT BELOW
HON. DANIEL M. WALDMAN, JSC
(Docket No.: MON-L-5818-03)

**ATLA-NJ' S AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT
OF APPELLANT, PATRICIA ACCISANO' S APPEAL**

Law Offices of
Schiffman, Abraham,
Kaufman & Ritter, P.C.
3 University Plaza
P.O. Box 568
Hackensack, N.J. 07602-0568
Attorneys for Amicus Curia,
ATLA-NJ

Evan L. Goldman, Esq.
On the Brief

Lori A. Johnson, Esq.
On the Brief

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

PROCEDURAL HISTORY/STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

LEGAL ARGUMENT

POINT I
ALLSTATE HAS ENGAGED IN BAD FAITH BY FAILING TO SETTLE THE
CLAIM WITH PLAINTIFF, AND, THEREFORE, IT SHOULD BE LIABLE
FOR THE FULL AMOUNT OF THE JURY VERDICT 4

POINT II
THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN UNILATERALLY REDUCING THE JUDGMENT
TO THE POLICY LIMITS OF THE UNDERINSURED/UNINSURED
COVERAGE. 23

CONCLUSION 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bibeault v. Hanover Ins. Co., 417 A. 2d 313 (R.I. 1980) . . . 9, 10

Bonenberger v. Nationwide Mutual Ins. Co.,
791 A.2d 378 (Pa. 2002) 2, 10, 11

Fletcher v. Western National Life Insurance Co.,
10 Cal. App. 3d 376 (1970) 9

Geraci v. Byrne, 934 So. 2d 263 (La. 2006) 12, 13

Harter v. Plains Insurance Company,
579 N.W. 2d 625 (S.D. 1998) 11, 12

Pickett v. Lloyds, 131 N.J. 457 (1993) 1, 5, 6, 7 8

Polito v. Continental Casualty, Co.,
689 F. 2d 457 (3rd Cir. 1982) 7, 8

Rova Farms Resort, Inc. v. Investors Insurance Co.,
65 N.J. 474 (1974). 1, 2, 5, 19, 20, 24, 25

Sears Mortgage Corp. v. Rose, 134 N.J. 326 (1993) 5

Skalin v. Aetna Insurance Company,
799 A. 2d 997 (R.I. 2002) 16, 17, 18

STATUTES

N.J.A.C. 11:2-17.3 7

N.J.S.A. 17:29B-4(9). 1, 6, 8, 19
